

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 463/2011

UNITED SHIPPERS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 12328/2010 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 02-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, learned counsel
seeks and is granted one week's time to take
instructions with regard to possibility of
settlement.

Post this matter after one week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-Cum-PS

(Vidya Negi)
Assistant Registrar