

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 463/2011

UNITED SHIPPERS LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant does not press this appeal. However, he requests that the question of law may be kept open.
2. The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of and the question of law is kept open.
3. Pending applications(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J
(DIPANKAR DATTA)

.....J
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 07, 2023

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 463/2011

UNITED SHIPPERS LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 12328/2010 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 07-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of, in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)